Pro
duc
tIn
for
ma
tionRF MIMO Emulator
IZT C7000
REV

Power supply frequency 50Hz to 60Hz
18
Ordering Guide
Hardware Options Description
IZT C7000-MIMO 2 x 2 MIMO Matrix. This is the basis configuration for a two by two MIMO Systemwhich can be scaled in the steps of 2 x 2. Consists of- IZT C7000-DNC- IZT C7000-FDSP- IZT C7000-UPCWhen using a MIMO configuration larger than 2 x 2 additional options C7000-LSW,C7000-LSW-ADD, C7000-LOD-ADD, C7000-CSO are needed. The maximum input chan-nels are 12. The number of output channels can be scaled up to 64.
IZT C7000-DNC Downconverter unit and preprocessing unit for 2 independent RF inputs- 2 independent - phase coherent high performance RF downconversion stages- A/D conversion- Equalization and propagation to fiber optical outputs
IZT C7000-DNC-6G 6 GHz upgrade for IZT C7000-DNCUpgrade of the 2 independent - phase coherent RF inputs from 3GHz to 6GHz
IZT C7000-FDSP High Speed FPGA Based Digital Signal Processor- Up to 12 Channel input on 6 * 10G optical port- Up to 2 Channel output on 1 * 10G optical port- One 10G optical port for streaming 12 HPM profiles
IZT C7000-LSW Extreme Low Latency 10 G Lan Switch- A high performance low latency (<250ns) switch with 24 (48) optical 10 G interfaces- The multichannel "RF switching" and distribution is done with 10G optical interfaces- 1RU and dual redundant color-coded power supplies
IZT C7000-LSW-ADD 10G Periphery 2 x 2 MIMOConsists of 10 G SFP+ modules and 10 G fiber glas cable set for a 2 x 2 MIMO system
IZT C7000-UPC Upconverter unit and preprocessing unit for 2 independent RF outputs- 2 independent - phase coherent high performance RF upconversion stages- D/A conversion- propagation from fiber optical inputs including equalization
IZT C7000-UPC-6G 6 GHz Upgrade for IZT C7000-UPC- Upgrade of the 2 independent - phase coherent RF outputs from 3GHz to 6GHz
IZT C7000-LOD Central Local Oscillator Distribution- A central local oscillator distribution for up to 8 units of C7000-UPC, C7000-DNC- They can be cascaded to increase the number of channels.
IZT C7000-LOD-ADD LOD Periphery 2 x 2 MIMO- RF cableset to connect IZT C7000-DNC, -FDSP and -UPC with IZT C7000-LOD- All RF cables are measured and qualified to work with the IZT MIMO setup
IZT C7000-CSO Central Synchronization UnitA central synchronization unit that provides trigger and clock signals to all hardwareunits. This ensures sample synchronized data processing and coherent operation ofall inputs and outputs
19
RF MIMO Emulator | IZT C7000
Hardware Options Description
IZT C7000-SVR Server- The control server hosts the tools to synchronize the complete hardware- It allows remote access to all units in the system and it can host Matlab(tm) 4
IZT C7000-SVR-10G Upgrade Server10G addon for the IZT C7000-SRV. It includes SFP+ Module and Dual 10G Ethernetinterfaces
IZT C7000-DSPL Rack Mount DisplayAn integrated high performance, 19 inch rackmount display and keyboard unit. The17” TFT Wide LCD display provides a resolution of 1920 x 1200 pixels